Dual Precision, Rail-to-Rail Output
Operational Amplifier
 AD8698
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-187AA
Figure 59. 8-Lead Small Outline IC [SOIC] (RM-8)—Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Package Package Description Package Option Branding
AD8698ARM-R2 –40°C to +85°C MSOP RM-8 A02
AD8698ARM-REEL –40°C to +85°C MSOP RM-8 A02
AD8698AR –40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD8698AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD8698AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD8698
Rev. 0 | Page 18 of 20
NOTES
 AD8698
Rev. 0 | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
AD8698
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 D04807-0-4/04(0)